

September 17, 2024

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL DELIVERY RECEIPT REQUESTED

Matthew Moldvay
President
Akron Steel Treating Company
336 Morgan Avenue
Akron, Ohio 44311
mattmoldvay@akronsteeltreating.com

Re: Consent Agreement and Final Order

Akron Steel Treating Company

EPA Identification No.: OHD981949332

Docket No: RCRA-05-2024-0024

Dear Mr. Moldvay:

Attached, please find a signed, fully executed Consent Agreement and Final Order (CAFO) in resolution of the above case. The CAFO was filed on September 17, 2024, with the Regional Hearing Clerk.

Please submit required certification and pay the civil penalty in the amount of \$105,855 in the manner prescribed in paragraphs 88 – 90 of the CAFO and reference the electronic fund transfer with the docket number RCRA-05-2024-0024. Your payment is due within 30 calendar days of the effective date of the CAFO. Thank you for your cooperation in resolving this matter.

If you have any questions or concerns regarding this matter, please contact Bryan Gangwisch at gangwisch.bryan@epa.gov or 312-886-0989.

Sincerely,

Regional Hearing Clerk United States Environmental Protection Agency Region 5

Attachment

- 1. Akron Steel Treating Company CAFO
- cc: Mitch Mathews, Ohio EPA, <u>mitchell.mathews@epa.ohio.gov</u>
 Terrence S. Finn, Roetzel & Andress Law, <u>tfinn@ralaw.com</u>